5600 Series
5600 Series
INTRODUCTION
5600 - 2
www.nortondoorcontrols.com 12/11
Functions .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3
Electrical Data  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Certifications  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3

FIRST TWO DIGITS
Product Series
HOW TO ORDER
Note: Contact factory if doors exceed 150 lbs.
5600 Series
PACkAGES
5600 - 5
505, 531
Activating Door Switches
501 502
534, 535
507, 532
506, 533
• 4-1/2" W. x 4-1/2" H.
• 15 amp @ 125 VAC
• Flush mounted – hard wired
• Fits single or 2 gang electrical box
• 501 – Stainless steel with black letters
• 502 – Blue powder coat with white letters
• 6" W. x 6" H.
• 9 volt battery
• 15 amp @ 125VAC
• Flush or surface mounted
• Stainless steel with blue letters
• 531, 532, 533 and 535 - radio frequency
(433MHz). Used with RF1 option and
586KIT.
• 507, 505, 506 and 534 - hard wired*
* Switches may also be installed with single or double
gang electrical box using fasteners included.
• 1-1/2" x 4-3/4" face plate
• SPDT UL listed switch-mom.
• 15 amp @ 125 VAC
• Fits 1-3/4" frame
• Stainless steel with blue letters
503
ACCESSORIES
Note:  No substitutions allowed. Other accessories may be ordered separately.
Model #* Package Description
5610K1 5610 operator, power supply and (1) 697 switch
* Specify fi nish
• 5" W. x 4-3/4" H.
• 2 – SPDT UL listed
 switches-mom.
• 15 amp @ 125 VAC
• Fits 2-gang electrical
 box
• Stainless steel with
 blue letters
504
Vestibule Switches
697
• Single gang and double gang
• Doppler radar
• Sensor requires movement for
 activation
• Variable relay-hold time from 1 to 10
 seconds
• Range of 2" to 24" – field adjustable
•  2-3/4" (Single); 4-1/2" (Double) W. x
 4-1/2" H.
Touch Less Wall Switch
All hard wired switches are Momentary Contact SPDT, UL Listed .
Optional DPDT switches are available; suffix "D" to model number .
5600 Series
ACCESSORIES
5600 - 6
www.nortondoorcontrols.com 12/11
536